The provisions of Section 1 of Ordinance No.2812 and Article 14-217 of the 
City of Dodge City Municipal Code are hereby deleted and the following inserted in lieu 
thereof: 

14-217  TRUCK; WEIGHT. It shall be unlawful for any vehicle having a 

licensed or registered gross vehicle weight of more than twenty-four thousand 
(24,000) pounds to enter upon or to be operated upon any street or alley within the 
city except on the following roadways: 

US283/US56 from US400 to Highway Business 50/56 (commonly referred to as 

the overpass road); and, 

Trail Street from the junction of US283/US56/US400 west to Juneau Avenue;